Spare parts list

swingo

1655 XD, 1855
XD

TASKI

o,

I

A SOLENIS COMPANY

@Diversey

Edition: V3.02/2025



Table of contents

TASKI swingo 1655 XD, 1855 XD_3 3
Upper part 4
Electronics set (4128125) 7
Key set (4128126) 9
Suction plate compl (4127341) 11
Operating unit compl (4122573) 13
Squeegee lowering mechanism 15
Squeegee compl (4132398) 17
Squeegee compl (4131094) 19
Tank 21
Tank set (4133128) 24
Wire harness (4131505) 26
Lower part 28
Castor compl 100/2x30 (4122600) 30
Wire 16 mm? 6 AWG red (4127056) 31
Wire 25 mm? 4 AWG black (4084170) 33
Drive & Tool lowering unit 35
Protection profile set (4128086) 37
Brush drive compl (4126923) 39
Intermediate wheel set (4130207) 42
Brush drive compl (4130236) 44
Intermediate wheel set (4130207) 47
Tube lines 49
Magnetic valve 24V compl (4126924) 51
Tube lines 53
Electrical diagram 55

16.07.2025 Edition: V3.02/2025 Page 2 / 56



TASKI swingo 1655 XD, 1855 XD 3

Article no.

4132398
4131094

4126923
4130236

16.07.2025

Description Quantity
Upper part

Squeegee lowering
mechanism

Squeegee compl
Squeegee compl

Tank

Lower part

Drive & Tool lowering unit
Brush drive compl

Brush drive compl

Tube lines

Tube lines

Electrical diagram

Edition: V3.02/2025

I I R R N T i

Unit
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

used for

1655
1855

1655
1855

Page 3 /56



Upper part

4122682
4123132

4122641

4127073
4122573
4108430
4127869

\ T 4122655

s 4122571

Edition: V3.02/2025 Page 4 /56

16.07.2025



Upper part

Article no.
4128125
4127060
4122641

4127397
4122618
4122639

4122829

4127869
4019900
4127073

4122676
4122655

4010480
4094580
4127341
4122571
4122750
4075260
4123132

4122621
4082740

4130024
4129914
4127252
4122552
4122553
4122680
4126721
4122682
4122573

16.07.2025

Description
Electronics set
Stop actuator compl

Screw delta PT Torx
40x16

Cover
Handle

Screw delta PT Torx
60x20

Screw delta PT Torx
60x35

Splash guard
Retaining rivet 4,5

Screw delta PT Torx
50x20

Protecting ring

Screw delta PT Torx
50x16

Clamp

Sealing strip 10x5
Suction plate compl
Sealing profile per m
Buffer

Working hour meter 24V

Vacuum motor 24V 491W
17,4A

Gasket

Connection bloc 2-ways 4
mm?2

Tank cover

Locking lever

Bracket

Filter

Float compl

Protection shield

Bush spec

Sealing ring 100/163x6

Operating unit compl

Edition: V3.02/2025

Quantity

I S R R T i

Unit
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC

PC

PC
PC
PC

PC
PC

PC

PC

PC
PC
PC

PC
PC

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

used for

OPTION

Page 5/ 56



Upper part

Article no. Description Quantity Unit used for
4108430 Toroidal choke 1 PC

4128145 Ribbon cable 6-Pol 1 PC

4124985 Cover 1 PC

4127860 Cover 1 PC OPTION
4128307 Wire harness 1 PC OPTION
4065440 Cable tie 100 2 PC

4121560 Key ring 1 PC

16.07.2025 Edition: V3.02/2025 Page 6/ 56



Electronics set (4128125)

4128126

Edition: V3.02/2025 Page 7 / 56

16.07.2025



Electronics set (4128125)

Article no. Description Quantity Unit
4128126 Key set 1 PC
4130800 Key 1 PC

16.07.2025 Edition: V3.02/2025 Page 8 /56



Key set (4128126)

4444444

16.07.2025 Edition: V3.02/2025 Page 9 /56



Key set (4128126)

Article no.
4123906
4007480
4110200
4130803

16.07.2025

Description

Screw for plastic Torx KA40x8
Washer 4,3/12x1

Tension Spring

Cover

Edition: V3.02/2025

Quantity

H R R R

Unit

PC
PC
PC
PC

Page 10 /56



Suction plate compl (4127341)

Page 11 /56

Edition: V3.02/2025

16.07.2025



Suction plate compl (4127341)

Article no. Description Quantity Unit

4126719 Flange bolt 2 PC

16.07.2025 Edition: V3.02/2025 Page 12 / 56



Operating unit compl (4122573)

122732

X
./” 4
©

,

Y

g 22,
<
)

Edition: V3.02/2025 Page 13 /56

16.07.2025



Operating unit compl (4122573)

Article no.
4122731
4122575
4122732
4122733
4122734
4124476

16.07.2025

Description

Bolt

Bellows

Locking bolt with teeth
Pressure spring

Lever

Microswitch

Edition: V3.02/2025

Quantity

= N N N N DN

Unit

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

Page 14 /56



Squeegee lowering mechanism

> & S (2] QOO ™
S F§ P oLy §
» » W ™ LR R S S
a
4126687
4127073
4127926 i}
4
8 g
4127957
S 4127221

4129561
4040780
4130841

4007190
413080
4126985
6iif)ﬁég““'ég_AAAJAAA'AA127359
®
& ¢
®
S S
o ¥
L Ry
w w
16.07.2025 Edition: V3.02/2025

Page 15/56



Squeegee lowering mechanism

Article no.
4127220
4006060
4127221
4079270
4127073

4132299
4127926
4127894
4126985
4013340
4127359
4127957
4127226
4127246
4060910
4127228
4127893
4129561
4132298
4126687
4007190
4130940
4130941
4040780
4006060
4054250
4039680

16.07.2025

Description

Pressure bearing
Hexagon screw M8x20
Support

Hexagon screw M10x16

Screw delta PT Torx
50x20

Squeegee bracket
Cover

Y-hose coupling
Bolt

Retaining washer 12

Slide bearing 16/18/24x6

Hexagon screw M6x40
Flange bolt

Pressure spring
Retaining washer 8
Bolt

Hose spec

Hose spec

Squeegee bracket
Star knob M10
Hexagon nut M6
Angle bracket

Angle bracket

Buffer

Hexagon screw M8x20
Hexagon nut M8

Lubricant synsetral 53B
1000gr

Quantity

N W -~k b~ =

m N A N B B R R B N NN DM RFPLR N R~ NNRPR PR N R

Edition: V3.02/2025

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

used for

1655
1855

Page 16 /56



Squeegee compl (4132398)

Page 17 /56

4132091
4132200
4129966
4129961

< ®
Sy
&,
Z, To]
2 o
o
N
S~
)
Wrob% > m
Og 4% o >
8% g
%NQ%QV m
S
Ly o/ P
©
A1)
g o 4
QNMWQQV %
G g
/-4
for
%, @

4122655
T8
5

4088160 ®

4129465
4031060
4132198
4129222
4129583
4129586

16.07.2025



Squeegee compl (4132398)

Article no.
4129250
4129465
4129582
4129580
4129581
4129583
4129221
4129585
4133250
4122655

4129586
4132200
4129966
4065050

4031060
4132198
4027970
4132091
4088160
4129962
4064740
4006100
4129222
4128157

4129961
4129662
4007400
4130788

16.07.2025

Description

Squeegee body

Star knob M10

Holder

Holder

Holder

Holder

Hexagon screw M10 spec
Blade 58/3x1020

Blade 58/3 x 1020

Screw delta PT Torx
50x16

Blade 58/4x1090
Castor compl 50/20
Wheel 64/24 compl

Socket head cap screw
M8x12

Self-locking nut M10
Hook

Washer 10,5/20x2
Locking bolt with teeth
Self-locking nut M8
Wheel 100/24 compl
Retaining ring 15 A
Hexagon screw M8x40/22
Wire spring

Thread form screw hex
M6x16

Bush 8,1/12x25,5
Flat spring
Washer 8,4/16x1,6
Shackle

Edition: V3.02/2025

Quantity

N N W P N e N i = = R =

w A~ B~ N B W W N W

Y NN

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC
PC

used for

Option

Page 18 /56



Squeegee compl (4131094)

S0 (] =l oA
S N &°
N o ~ L o &
S& & & Y
L w o
D J
B2
i
(-3
L]
4129962 5
£ )
aiacs "
7
?
4129221 - -
4131047 1
4064740 7

4129222 ®

4129249
]
8

4031090
. o 4129961

a»

J

®74129966

16.07.2025 Edition: V3.02/2025 Page 19/ 56



Squeegee compl (4131094)

Article no.
4129249
4129248
4129219
4129220
4129243
4129244
4129208
4129962
4006100
4007340
4129222
4129662
4128157

4129465
4064740
4129221
4031060
4068170
4130055
4122655

4129966
4031090
4129961
4130788
4131047
4130039

16.07.2025

Description

Holder

Holder

Holder

Holder

Blade 54/3x1148
Blade 54/4x1218
Squeegee body
Wheel 100/24 compl
Hexagon screw M8x40/22
Self-locking nut M8
Wire spring

Flat spring

Thread form screw hex
M6x16

Star knob M10

Retaining ring 15 A
Hexagon screw M10 spec
Self-locking nut M10
Washer 10,5/35x2,5
Castor compl 50/20

Screw delta PT Torx
50x16

Wheel 64/24 compl
Washer 8,4/20x1,2
Bush 8,1/12x25,5
Shackle

Bracket

Blade 54/3x1148

Edition: V3.02/2025

Quantity

W Bk =k Ul U N R R R B B B R

N N N W R~ b~ DS

R R R U~ W

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

used for

OPTION

Page 20 /56



Tank

4122565
4133128
4129815

4122639

4081190
4127263
4122829
4122641
4123104
4067100
4127394
4079480
4122651

%

4109990 4

4128119
4126968

Page 21 /56

Edition: V3.02/2025

16.07.2025



Tank

Article no.
4133128
4127263
4122755
4122651
4127285
4127288
4127977
4008770
4129915
4122639
4130736
4127296
4122829
4130746
4122641
4130749
4122639
4081190
4127275
4127275
4130767
4130768
4067100
4122565
4123104
4126968
4109990
4131906
4132076
4132192
4127255
4129754
4127378
4127394

16.07.2025

Description

Tank set

Pipe 8/12x375 spec

Disc

Retaining ring 12 A

Rod

Holder

Pressure spring

Retaining washer 5

Plate

Screw delta PT Torx 60x20
Intermediate part

Cover

Screw delta PT Torx 60x35
Cover

Screw delta PT Torx 40x16
Cover

Screw delta PT Torx 60x20
Clamp

Drain hose

Drain hose
Rubber ring red

Rubber ring blue

Hose clamp 38-43

Solids filter

Holder

Rod

Screw delta PT Torx 60x25
Angle bracket

Locking pin

Star knob M8

Dosing cup

Cord spec

Suction hose

Wire harness

Edition: V3.02/2025

Quantity

'—I
H B N R 0O H KB N R N H N R D D B R

H R R R R HE HE N R W HEH W R R R BN

Unit

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

Page 22 /56



Tank

Article no. Description Quantity Unit
4128119 Lever 1 PC
4079480 Screw for plastic KA35x20 2 PC
4131505 Wire harness 1 PC

16.07.2025 Edition: V3.02/2025 Page 23 /56



Tank set (4133128)




Tank set (4133128)

Article no.

4132267

4132266

4128890

16.07.2025

Description

Decorative label swingo
1655

Decorative label swingo
1855

Label information

Quantity

Edition: V3.02/2025

Unit
PC

PC

PC

used for

1655

1855

Page 25 /56



Wire harness (4131505)

4122641

Edition: V3.02/2025 Page 26 / 56

16.07.2025



Wire harness (4131505)

Article no. Description Quantity Unit

4091310 Charger jack 50A with hole 1 PC

16.07.2025 Edition: V3.02/2025 Page 27 / 56



Lower part

4127283
4084170
4126822

y

4030090
4127399
4127063
4012650
4128118

4029830
4127363
4127403
4122658
4122600

4129766

Page 28 /56

Edition: V3.02/2025

16.07.2025



Lower part

Article no.
4126907
4122600
4129766
4130281
4122658
4127343
4128118
4030090
4127283
4127063
4029830
4127218
4127399
4107130
4127403
4127099
4127056
4084170
4127363
4012650
4130408
4130853
4118280
4001020
4065130
4042400
4132430
4055130
4088160
4132758
4127406
4065230
4126822

16.07.2025

Description

Chassis
Castor compl 100/2x30

Disc

Plate

Hexagon screw M12x55/30
Cover

Cover

Blind rivet 3,2

Holder

Relay 24V

Raised cheese hd.screw M6x12
Electronics

Thread form screw torx M5x35
Thread form screw torx M5x12
Grommet 29

Diode P1000D compl

Wire 16 mm?2 6 AWG red

Wire 25 mm? 4 AWG black
Wire 16 mm? 6 AWG black
Cable tie 290
Connection bloc 2-ways 6 mm?2
Membrane

Clamp

Clamp

Raised cheese hd.screw M3x20
Washer 3,2/ 7x0,5

Plate

Hexagon screw M8x30
Self-locking nut M8

Bush 9/15x12

Battery tray

Hexagon screw M8x16

Foam insert

Edition: V3.02/2025

Quantity

H B R N N N B NN H B B R N H W R R B N D R N B B D R B B B R B @B

Unit

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

Page 29 /56



Castor compl 100/2x30 (4122600)

Article no. Description Quantity Unit used for
4122527 Roll 100/2x30 set 1 PC Option 80 Sh°
4133249 Wheel 100/30 2 PC Option

16.07.2025 Edition: V3.02/2025 Page 30 /56



Wire 16 mm2 6 AWG red (4127056)

4122606
o \

4122638

16.07.2025 Edition: V3.02/2025 Page 31/ 56



Wire 16 mm2 6 AWG red (4127056)

Article no. Description Quantity Unit
4122638 Battery clamp 1 PC
4122607 Fuse cartrige 75A 1 PC
4122606 Insulating nut M8 1 PC

16.07.2025 Edition: V3.02/2025 Page 32 /56



Wire 25 mm?2 4 AWG black (4084170)

4078790

16.07.2025 Edition: V3.02/2025 Page 33 /56



Wire 25 mm?2 4 AWG black (4084170)

Article no.
4078800
4078790
4065840
4007190
4127957

16.07.2025

Description
Battery clamp -
Battery clamp +
Battery clamp cover
Hexagon nut M6

Hexagon screw M6x40

Edition: V3.02/2025

Quantity

N N N BB B

Unit

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

Page 34 /56



ing uni

Drive & Tool lower

4122005
4030840
4128086
4122700

&

)

PN
ARSI,

{{ %oj

Page 35/56

¥
Edition: V3.02/2025

4108260 ~*
¥
4127350 4

4054250 4

4127002
4031820

(]
©
—
©Q
[se]
(=]
)

16.07.2025



Drive & Tool lowering unit

Article no.
4122005
4122700
4128054

4126918
4127934
4065230
4122512

4126955

4127214

4127002
4083310

4127259
4108260
4127350
4130283
4030840
4127880
4127955
4127269

4127219
4130282
4088160
4031820
4054250
4039680

4128086

16.07.2025

Description
Hexagon screw M8x16
Disc

Drive wheel 230/45,5
green

Drive unit compl
Key 6/6x36
Hexagon screw M8x16

Ball bearing grease 1000
ar.

Drive wheel 230/45,5
brown

Drive wheel 230/45,5
grey

Cover

Flange sock.head screw
M8x12

Angle bracket
Pressure switch

Buffer

Console

Hexagon screw M6x16
Stop pin 4

O-ring 18,42x5,34

Slide bearing
24/27/32x10

Disc

Lever

Self-locking nut M8
Serrated lock washer 8,2
Hexagon nut M8

Lubricant synsetral 53B
1000gr

Protection profile set

Edition: V3.02/2025

Quantity

B o0 N R

N e N e

R R B N RN

Unit
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC
PC

PC

PC

PC
PC

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC

used for

Option

Option

1655 OPTION

Page 36 /56



Protection profile set (4128086)

4028110 \

\‘ R

16.07.2025 Edition: V3.02/2025 Page 37 /56



Protection profile set (4128086)

Article no. Description Quantity Unit
4028110 Hexagon nut M8 2 PC
4039230 Hexagon Screw M 10x20 2 PC

16.07.2025 Edition: V3.02/2025 Page 38 /56



Brush drive compl (4126923)

(9,] (%} S
&g ¥
'3 S &
w l; W
&
=}
41 26627
4128091 R {<§§L44E44fiiiiiii%039210
4007200 . 4127377

4025450 4130207
4028460 .
@4023260
4120091 4122763
Ao17sTo 4123215
36—~ 4083980
4130438
4065050 e 3
¢ 4126398
8
4130232
4023420 g4
16.07.2025 Edition: V3.02/2025

Page 39/56



Brush drive compl (4126923)

Article no.
4126950
4109900
4065050
4123215
4130491
4122763
4008690
4122440
4122648
4122649
4039210
4130207
4126691
4017370
4130739
4091770
4100320
4030840
4127132
4083980
4127216
4122765
4126627
4064740
4127217
4127242
4083310
4127375
4127250
4127376
4060910
4127881
4127377
4123205

16.07.2025

Description

Brush base plate
Support

Socket head cap screw M8x12
Gasket

Poly-V pulley 133 DIN 7867
Flat belt pulley 133
Retaining ring 25 A
Gasket

Brush coupling
Flanged bush spec
Hexagon screw M6x25
Intermediate wheel set
Bolt

Adhesive locking middle
Motor 24V 750W 40A
Wire sleeve 2,5 mm?2
Toroidal choke
Hexagon screw M6x16
Poly-V pulley 7 P) 22
Hexagon nut M12 Left
Poly-V-belt 7 EPJ 725
Holder

Roll 40 compl

Retaining ring 15 A
Poly-V-belt 10 EPJ 1460
Cover

Flange sock.head screw M8x12
Holder

Support

Bolt

Retaining washer 8
Tension spring

Holder

Angle flange

Edition: V3.02/2025

Quantity

H B R R H B R R W KHE N R HBH W N W N NNNRRARNON R

=
N

H B N N R B

Unit

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

Page 40 /56



Brush drive compl (4126923)

Article no.
4126398

4064710
4128092
4007200
4028460
4028460
4023260
4128091
4130438
4130446
4130232
4023420
4130234
4065050
4039680
4122773
4093290

16.07.2025

Description Quantity
Connection nipple 10

O-ring 10,3x2,4
Socket head cap screw M8x65/28

Hexagon nut M8

R N =

Hose with wire 10/16 PVC

o

Hose with wire 10/16 PVC

(=]
=
(o]

’

Cable tie 200

Protection cap M8

Brush housing

Holder

Roll 125

Socket head cap screw M8x16
Flanged bush spec

Socket head cap screw M8x12
Lubricant synsetral 53B 1000gr

Brush coupling

0 N RBH N H H B R = = N

Counters. head screw 5x25

Edition: V3.02/2025

Unit

PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

Page 41 /56



Intermediate wheel set (4130207)

4039680

16.07.2025 Edition: V3.02/2025 Page 42 / 56



Intermediate wheel set (4130207)

Article no.

4088020
4008750
4085760
4079540
4122761
4088010

16.07.2025

Description

Flange

Retaining ring 62 |
Washer 35/45x2

Ball bearing 6007 2RS
Intermediate wheel

Retaining ring 35 A

Edition: V3.02/2025

Quantity

H R N R R R

Unit

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

Page 43 /56



4129800

Brush drive compl (4130236)

2

—_—

4128091
4023260

4130226
4109800
4123215
4030840
4065050

M30242___ g

4028460
4126691
4083980
4130258
4129276
4130232

Page 44 / 56

Edition: V3.02/2025

16.07.2025



Brush drive compl (4130236)

Article no.
4130226
4109900
4065050
4123215
4130193
4008690
4122440
4122648
4122649
4130207
4039210
4130739
4091770
4100320
4126691
4017370
4007470
4030840
4122598
4083980
4122592
4130241
4109880
4042650
4130242
4130258
4129771
4007200
4129898
4129900
4130257
4130225
4083310
4129275

16.07.2025

Description

Brush base plate

Support

Socket head cap screw M8x12
Gasket

Flat belt pulley 192
Retaining ring 25 A
Gasket

Brush coupling
Flanged bush spec
Intermediate wheel set
Hexagon screw M6x25
Motor 24V 750W 40A
Wire sleeve 2,5 mm?2
Toroidal choke

Bolt

Adhesive locking middle
Washer 6,4/12x1,6
Hexagon screw M6x16
Poly-V pulley 7 PJ 28
Hexagon nut M12 Left
Poly-V-belt 7 EPJ 555
Tensioning roller 40 compl
Flanged bush spec
Socket head cap screw M8x25
Flange bolt

Pressure spring

Hexagon screw M8x80
Hexagon nut M8
Roll 40 compl
Roll 40 compl

Poly-V-belt 10 PJ 2155
Cover

Flange sock.head screw M8x12

Holder

Edition: V3.02/2025

Quantity

-
N N

H R R R R R HE R R HE O HE E R H W WR W e N KFHE W N NNNNNN

=
[l o)}

Unit

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

Page 45 /56



Brush drive compl (4130236)

Article no.
4130228

4127926
4129276
4060910
4127881
4130232
4130234
4023420
4128092
4007200
4128091
4123205
4127377
4028460
4028460
4023260
4130250
4129264
4093290

16.07.2025

Description
Plate

Cover

Flange bolt

Retaining washer 8

Tension spring

Roll 125

Flanged bush spec

Socket head cap screw M8x16
Socket head cap screw M8x65/28
Hexagon nut M8

Protection cap M8

Angle flange

Holder

Hose with wire 10/16 PVC
Hose with wire 10/16 PVC
Cable tie 200

Brush housing

Brush coupling

Counters. head screw 5x25

Edition: V3.02/2025

Quantity

o O

0 N B D U1 U1 B N R H H B R B N N R R 9

Unit

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC
PC

Page 46 / 56



Intermediate wheel set (4130207)

4039680

16.07.2025 Edition: V3.02/2025 Page 47 / 56



Intermediate wheel set (4130207)

Article no.

4088020
4008750
4085760
4079540
4122761
4088010

16.07.2025

Description

Flange

Retaining ring 62 |
Washer 35/45x2

Ball bearing 6007 2RS
Intermediate wheel

Retaining ring 35 A

Edition: V3.02/2025

Quantity

H R N R R R

Unit

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

Page 48 /56



Tube lines

S 8 $S &
S W OPN o
o JN1e) O ©
SN S \
v W W w
|
|

@ 4028460

4028460

4122641
4028460

/:KM 03370
4042280

O s
‘\ o @ N — 1 4028460
ﬂ%& N Mﬂ 22769

Q-

16.07.2025 Edition: V3.02/2025 Page 49 / 56



Tube lines

Article no.
4053660
4126924
4122641
4103370
4100700
4028460
4067920
4028460
4028460
4123169
4028460
4028460
4122769
4028460
4042280
4122625
4066380
4023260

16.07.2025

Description

Hose with wire 12/18 PVC

Magnetic valve 24V compl
Screw delta PT Torx 40x16
Hose 9/16 tygon

T-nipple 10-6-10

Hose with wire 10/16 PVC

Y-nipple 12

Hose with wire 10/16 PVC

Hose with wire 10/16 PVC

Pump 24V 25W

Hose with wire 10/16 PVC

Hose with wire 10/16 PVC

T-nipple 10

Hose with wire 10/16 PVC

Hose clamp 12-22

Hose 5/9 PVC

Check valve

Cable tie 200

Edition: V3.02/2025

Quantity
0,65
1
2
0,08

0,08

0,2
0,17

0,31
0,31

0,4

1,4

11

Unit

PC
PC

PC

PC

PC
M
PC
M
PC
PC

Page 50 /56



Magnetic valve 24V compl (4126924)

4130411

Edition: V3.02/2025 Page 51/ 56

16.07.2025



Magnetic valve 24V compl (4126924)

Article no. Description Quantity Unit

4130411 Filter compl 1 PC

16.07.2025 Edition: V3.02/2025 Page 52 /56



Tube lines

4053660

4122641
4132231
4019410 B
4028460 4028460
4028460
4130411
%41 22769
4067920 4129180
41231 esg\fm?9
4008460 T g
e . 4015590
& 0 4023260

16.07.2025 Edition: V3.02/2025 Page 53 /56



Tube lines

Article no.
4123169
4129179
4130411
4129180
4008950
4128602
4128603
4015590
4122641
4132269
4065050
4084520
4019410
4122955
4031920
4132231
4053660
4028460
4028460
4067920
4028460
4028460
4028460
4028460
4122769
4028460
4042280
4023260

16.07.2025

Description
Pump 24V 25W

Filter housing

Filter compl

Angle flange

O-ring 10x2

Gasket

Plate

Screw for plastic KA35x10
Screw delta PT Torx 40x16
Angle bracket

Socket head cap screw M8x12
Magnetic valve 24V

Socket head cap screw M5x8
Reducing nipple R1/2"-G3/8"
Teflon tape

Angled nipple 10-R3/8"
Hose with wire 12/18 PVC
Hose with wire 10/16 PVC
Hose with wire 10/16 PVC
Y-nipple 12

Hose with wire 10/16 PVC
Hose with wire 10/16 PVC
Hose with wire 10/16 PVC
Hose with wire 10/16 PVC
T-nipple 10

Hose with wire 10/16 PVC
Hose clamp 12-22

Cable tie 200

Edition: V3.02/2025

Quantity

N B N N B N B N N H B B R B B N

0,65
0,14
0,22

0,17

0,2
0,24
0,24

0,4
10
11

Unit

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
M

PC
PC

Page 54 / 56



Electrical diagram

swingo 1655/1855

harger Status Indication
ne.

[2.nc
1 3. immobilzer b

| 4. immobilzer a
15.GND

6. red LED ( Error)

7. yellow LED (Charging)
8. green LED (Charged)

Power Control Module
4128706 E; 2

Charger Plug with i @
Switch for external 2107

=L Charger (Option)

Onboard Charger BMS

(Option)

TTTTTTT:

External Charger

(Option)

o

rush
Busn.
P!
e =
N\

pouer . | 4127361 jun
TPower] 0! o - :
N e

< Power +—— N
S prcon 4127357
Main Relay -—;L 1. 4247 Pump 1

w 4127340 . 'mf,“?fa_". @

2.9

T T
~F 4.Pump 1- —a)— Pump 2
2 Batt.- 4093130 o !
2 Pump 2+ —a)—
ivg 5 Valve + ——)—
6. Valve - —a)— Valve
4 Immobilzer a \ & N
N I\
5. Immobilizer b \
4127925 ...
Up/Down
Operator Control Module X08 Switch { el
4127347 T PN
AN 24— C
__lxo7e X05 NA N X08 Relay ' N he—
1. yellow LED (Charging) . \ — A
r 14240 7] 2. Emergency Loop Out 41 27364
(b2 oreen ED Crarge)
r 2. Emergency Loop |9 | T\ 1. Emergency Loop In
( 3. red LED (Error)
4. immobilizer a
—(— X018T ___| xo7 comm
( 5. immobilizer b 1. Throttle [ ! ( 1.1. Throttle
6. GND 2. Serial OUT | : | 2 Serial OUT
= 1 r—-t
Emergency T 3. Serial CLK_| ! | 3. Serial CLK
Stop -+ _‘_(} =3
X05NS 4. Serial Lateh_| [ (et s seralLaten
% : e -estopa 5. Serial IN__ i ¢ 1 5. Serial IN
i 2.estop_b | 1 !
——— 5 st L fto s
7,45V | 17,45y
Throte o |xo9TH - =
Sensor — 1. Throttie 8.GND__J - 18 GND usB
4 | [ [ <]
(e 2.6N0
L (e 3.45v
!
- —— 4. MS Switch
Micro 1
Switch

: A
RV s
4128145

<

InteliDose
(ption)

InteliTrail
(Option)

0
(72 B

')k
GPS |7

Operating hours
unter (Optior

| 000000 h‘

Operating Panel

16.07.2025 Edition: V3.02/2025 Page 55/ 56



Electrical diagram

Article no.
4127347
4127349
4127357
4127361
4127364
4127925
4128706
4126821
4127055
4093130
4128145

16.07.2025

Description

Wire harness

Wire harness

Wire harness

Wire harness

Wire harness

Wire harness
Connecting cable 6L
Patch cord 2,5m
Wire 25 mm? 4 AWG red
Fuse clip 2A

Ribbon cable 6-Pol

Edition: V3.02/2025

Quantity

T = T = T o B S R S B S R =

Unit

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

Page 56 / 56


http://www.tcpdf.org

	Table of contents
	TASKI swingo 1655 XD, 1855 XD_3
	Upper part
	Electronics set (4128125)
	Key set (4128126)

	Suction plate compl (4127341)
	Operating unit compl (4122573)

	Squeegee lowering mechanism
	Squeegee compl (4132398)
	Squeegee compl (4131094)
	Tank
	Tank set (4133128)
	Wire harness (4131505)

	Lower part
	Castor compl 100/2x30 (4122600)
	Wire 16 mm² 6 AWG red (4127056)
	Wire 25 mm² 4 AWG black (4084170)

	Drive & Tool lowering unit
	Protection profile set (4128086)

	Brush drive compl (4126923)
	Intermediate wheel set (4130207)

	Brush drive compl (4130236)
	Intermediate wheel set (4130207)

	Tube lines
	Magnetic valve 24V compl (4126924)

	Tube lines
	Electrical diagram


